Fourth Revised Title Page Cancels Third Revised Title Page

WN U-1*

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC.

NAMING RATES

FOR

TELEPHONE SERVICE FOR

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC. d/b/a CenturyLink (Issuing Utility)

(C)

CENTURYTEL OF INTER ISLAND, INC. * d/b/a CenturyLink (Issuing and Concurring Utility)

(C)

ΑT

ALL WASHINGTON EXCHANGES

AND

STATING RULES AND REGULATIONS

GOVERNING SERVICE

CenturyTel of Inter Island, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink, (as both an issuing and concurring (C) Utility) delegates its issuing authority in this tariff to CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink.

(C)

Advice No. 09-09

Issued October 15, 2009 Effective October 19, 2009

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a CenturyLink Issued By

(C)

P.O. Box 4065, Monroe, LA

Ву Chantel Mosby Title Director, Tariffs **WN U-1**

Original Adoption Notice Sheet No. 1

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC.

ADOPTION NOTICE

(N)

Effective July 28, 2009, CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel registered the fictitious name CenturyLink. Effective October 19, 2009, CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel began operating under the name CenturyLink. As such, CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Washington Public Utilities Commission, State of Washington, by or adopted by CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyTel prior to October 18, 2009.

By this notice, CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

Issued October 15, 2009

Effective October 19, 2009

CENTURYTEL OF WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a CenturyLink Issued By

P.O. Box 4065, Monroe, LA

By Chantel Mosby Title Director, Tariffs

Advice No. 09-09